The calculation of the Interest Coverage Ratio shall be made for the Relevant Period ending on the last day of the period covered by
the most recent Financial Report.

The figures for EBITDA, Finance Charges and Net Finance Charges for the Relevant Period ending on the last day of the period  covered
by the most recent Financial Report shall be used when calculating the Incurrence Test (and, as regards item (i)  below, also when
calculating the Maintenance Test), but adjusted so that:

(i) any Aircraft-owning Company acquired or disposed of by the Group during the Relevant Period, or after the  end of the Relevant
Period but before the relevant testing date, shall be included or excluded (as applicable), pro  forma, for the entire Relevant Period;
and

(ii) any Aircraft-owning Company to be acquired with the proceeds from new Financial Indebtedness shall be included, pro forma, for
the entire Relevant Period;

Provided that the pro forma adjustments for EBITDA, Finance Charges and Net Finance Charges have been confirmed by a
reputable accounting firm and the Issuer has provided evidence thereof to the Bond Trustee.

West Atlantic Group reported numbers based on the period Jul 2013 - Jun 2014:
Rolling 12 months EBITDA:   TSEK 182 859
Net interest bearing debt per 2014-06-30:   TSEK 581 821
Rolling 12 months net finance charges:   TSEK  60 590

 Ratio of Net Interest Bearing Debt to EBITDA:  3,18 < 4,5

 Interest Coverage Ratio:   3,02 > 2,25

17

West Atlantic AB (publ) Interim report Q2, January - June 2014

Note 5 – West Atlantic Aircraft fleet & flight traffic statistics

Aircraft fleet as of 2014-06-30:

  Age Owned Leased Wet leased Total In Service Leased out Parked

BAe ATP-F 23,9 31 8 - 39 33 - 6

BAe ATP 24,1 2 - - 2 - 1 1

Boeing 737-300 15,9 2 3 1 6 6 - -

Boeing 737-400 23,1 1 1 - 2 - 1 1

CRJ200PF 20,1 3 - - 3 3 - -

Cessna Citation 500 40,1 1 - - 1 - 1 -

TOTAL 23,0 40 12 1 53 42 3 8

BAe ATP/F   CRJ200PF   Boeing 737-300/400

West Atlantic traffic statistics January – June

  2014 2013
  Q2 YTD Q2 YTD

  Apr - Jun Jan-Jun Apr - Jun Jan-Jun

Performed flights 6 132 12 565 5 743 11 567

Regularity (target >99%) 99,12% 99,11% 99,47% 99,49%

Number of hours flown 6 533 13 193 6 240 12 662

Tonnes carried 27 343 50 354 22 434 43 598

Scheduled destinations 49 49 42 42

West Atlantic financial calendar for fiscal year 2014

Interim report Q3 (July – September) November 27th, 2014

Interim report Q4 (October - December) February 26th, 2015
Annual report 2014 (January – December) April 29th, 2015

All reports are available in Swedish and English and can be found on the West Atlantic webpage. The reports can also be
ordered electronically via investor.relations@westatlantic.eu.

West Atlantic discloses the information contained in this interim report pursuant to the Swedish Securities Market
Act and/or the Swedish Financial Instrument Trading Act.

mailto:investor.relations@westatlantic.eu